appointment to attend at the registered office of the Company to inspect the documents. Shareholders will
need to identify themselves by submitting his/her/its full name as it appears on his/her/its CDP share records,
contact number and NRIC/Passport/UEN number and state the manner in which he/she/it holds his/her/
its Shares in the Company. Upon confirmation of the identity of the Shareholder, the Company will arrange
a date when each Shareholder can come to the registered office to inspect accordingly. The inspection of
documents will be arranged with each Shareholder to limit the number of people who are present at the
registered office at any one point in time and such arrangements are subject to the prevailing regulations,
orders, advisories and guidelines relating to safe distancing which may be implemented by the relevant
authorities from time to time.

https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements
https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements
mailto:info%40zixinshuye.com?subject=

A-1

Prior to the Proposed Placement (1) Upon Completion of the Proposed
Placement (2)

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest
Number of

Shares
% (3) Number of

Shares
% (3) Number of

Shares
% (3) Number of

Shares
% (3)

DIRECTORS

Liang Chengwang (4) – – 160,566,000 18.17 – – 220,566,000 15.94
Duanmu Xiaoyi (5) 30,000,000 3.39 – – 30,000,000 2.17 20,000,000 1.45

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS (OTHER THAN DIRECTORS)

PTS Capital Pte. Ltd.(6) – – 105,966,700 11.99 – – 205,966,700 14.88
Yu Lei (7) – – 105,966,700 11.99 – – 205,966,700 14.88

THE SUBSCRIBERS (8) (9)

An Junwei – – – – – – 60,000,000 4.34
Liu Xiaohua – – 3,462,100 0.39 – – 63,462,100 4.59
Luo Fangfen – – 12,733,075 1.44 – – 62,733,075 4.53
Liu Nailin – – 15,330,700 1.73 – – 65,330,700 4.72
Liang Wenshu – – 22,533,800 2.55 – – 46,533,800 3.36
Yang Qibin – – 38,850,200 4.40 – – 58,850,200 4.25
Xue Xiaohua – – – – – – 20,000,000 1.45
Pan Ruliang – – 4,883,800 0.55 – – 20,883,800 1.51
Liu Jing – – 254,400 0.03 – – 10,254,400 0.74
Chen Yu – – – – – – 10,000,000 0.72

Number of Shares % (3) Number of Shares % (3)

Public 587,285,400 66.45 907,285,400 65.56
TOTAL 883,818,100 100.00 1,383,818,100 100.00

Notes:

(1) Based on 883,818,100 Shares in the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company, excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings, as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

(2) Based on 1,383,818,100 Shares in the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company, excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings, taking into
consideration the allotment and issue of 500,000,000 Subscription Shares pursuant to the Proposed Placement.

(3) Rounded to the nearest two decimal places.

(4) Mr Liang Chengwang is deemed to be interested in 160,566,000 ordinary shares held by CGS-CIMB Securities (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. as his nominee.